

State of H. P. & Anr. vs. Sanjan Awasthi Indu.

Item No. D-7

CMP(M) No. 1665 of 2025

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Counsel for the State prays for time to comply with the earlier order dated 15.10.2025.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for **03.03.2026.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

4th December, 2025
(sanjeev)