

Item No. D-6

**State of HP & another Vs. Sanjan Awasthi
Indu**

CMP(M) No. 1665 of 2025

03.03.2026. Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for the applicants-State.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned
Counsel for the State to comply with the earlier order
dated 15.10.2025.

List on **20.04.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 03, 2026
(hemlata)