

Item No. D-22

State of Himachal Pradesh and another Vs. Sanjan Awasthi Indu.

CMP.M No. 1665 of 2025.

17.06.2026

Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

Counsel for the applicants-State prays for more time to place on record the inspection report by filing appropriate application.

List on **22.07.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 17, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)