

**State of HP and Anr. Vs. Sanjan Awasthi
Indu**

CMP(M) No.1665 of 2025

Item No.D-11

22.07.2026 Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.17626 of 2026

The present application has been filed for placing on record additional documents. The same are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No.1665 of 2025

List before a Bench, of which, one of us, Mr. Justice Bipin Chander Negi, J., is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd July, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)