

State of H.P. and Anr. vs. Sanjan Awasthi Indu

CMP(M) No.1665 of 2025

Item No.D-4

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,
for the applicants/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for a
pass over, which is not possible.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to
18.09.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

August 14, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge